PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John A. Westland	04/02/2012
David J. O'Callaghan	04/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weyerhaeuser NR Company	
Street Address:	PO Box 9777	
Internal Address:	CH1J27	
City:	Federal Way	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98063-9777	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12892239
Application Number:	61247460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2539243253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2539246094

Email: patents@weyerhaeuser.com

Correspondent Name: Weyerhaeuser Intellectual Property Dept

Address Line 1: PO Box 9777
Address Line 2: CH1J27

Address Line 4: Federal Way, WASHINGTON 98063-9777

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt Pittman	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature:	Britt Pittman/	PATENT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26628	

502298705 REEL: 030150 FRAME: 0964

1289229

10 08 F

Date:	04/04/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=26628 assignment#page1.tif source=26628 assignment#page2.tif source=26628 assignment#page3.tif source=26628 assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030150 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOHN A. WESTLAND, a citizen of the United States, and DAVID J. O'CALLAGHAN, a citizen of the United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "Internally Curing Cement Based Materials" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on September 30, 2009 as Serial No. 61/247,460 and September 28, 2010 as Serial No. 12/892,239 claiming priority to the earlier filed application.

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, including all provisional and non-provisional applications which claim the benefit of this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	hereunto set our hands and seals this
$\begin{array}{ccc} (1) & \underline{2} & \text{day of} & \underline{Apr_1} \\ (2) & \underline{day of} & \end{array}$, 2012.
(2)day 01	(1) John G. Westend
	JOHN A. WESTLAND
COUNTY OF King)	
	• .
and for the State and County aforesaid,	, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in personally appeared JOHN A. WESTLAND, to me n of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing to be his free act and deed.
STANDAM MOLON	Jan M. Heleome
TAP TAP THE STATE OF THE STATE	Print: Jan M. Hollomb Notary Public in and for the State of WA, residing at Lake Tapps.
MASHINININININININININININININININININININ	(2) DAVID J. O'CALLAGHAN
STATE OF	
and for the State and County aforesaid, per	, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in rsonally appeared DAVID J. O'CALLAGHAN, to me n of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing e to be his free act and deed.
	Print:
	Print: Notary Public in and for the State of , residing at

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, JOHN A. WESTLAND, a citizen of the United States, and DAVID J. O'CALLAGHAN, a citizen of the United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "Internally Curing Cement Based Materials" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on September 30, 2009 as Serial No. 61/247,460 and September 28, 2010 as Serial No. 12/892,239 claiming priority to the earlier filed application.

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, including all provisional and non-provisional applications which claim the benefit of this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

(1) _ (2) _	day of day of	, 2012. , 2012.
		(1) JOHN A. WESTLAND
STATE OF))	
On this _ and for the Stat known and know	day ofte and County aforesai	, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in id, personally appeared JOHN A. WESTLAND, to me rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ame to be his free act and deed.
		Print:
STATE OF W	1 <u>A</u>)	(2) J. O' CALLAGHAN
and for the State known and known	wn to me to be the pe	, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in personally appeared DAVID J. O'CALLAGHAN, to me rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ame to be his free act and deed.
HIJOF WASHING	WIS BALL SION STANDER ON THE STANDER	Print: Driff. Pittn. Notary Public in and for the State of